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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

-··---. - - -- Department and Position~- --- ---- ·-1 Yearly Tutt~y. --An-n-ual-I-nc::.-n-t-. ----

----------------- ______ , Mlnimum}faxlmum_._,_ _________________ _ 

:\IE.:-rTAL HOSPITALS. 

Attendant, Head*-
Class A-

1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Class B
lst year 
2nd year 

Attendant, Charge*
lst year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Attendant, Senior*
lst year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Attendant*-. 
1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Matronst
Class A 

B 
,, C 

Nurse, Chargcf. 

Nurse, Senior§ .. 
Nurse§-

lst year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Charge Sistert .. 

Cooks, Female 
Laundresses 

Bricklayers 
Bakers 
Blacksmiths 
Boot makers 
Carpenters 
Hlectricians 
Fitters 
Gardeners 
Painters 
Plumbers 
Plasterers and Bricklayers 
Upholsterer 
Engineers, Assistant 
Engine-drivers 
Estate-manager, Tokanni 
Farm-managers 
Farm Overseers, Waitati and Hokitika 
Labourers 
Motor-driver ( 1) 
Motor-drivers .. 
Storemen and Storekeepers 
Works Overseers 
Works Overseer, Seac!iff 

1 

I 

£ 

270 
250 

HJO 

145 

228 

260 

;320 
285 

315 

£ 

385 
395 
405 

355 
365 

260 
270 
280 

2:l5 
240 
250 

220 
225 
225 

300 
260 
245 
210 

160 

120 
130 
135 
245 

l 
~ With deduet10n of £60 p.a .. for residence, 

I I fire. and hght ; or deductwn of £27 10,. 
I p.a. for me<tls when on duty. 

j . 

l 
~ If acting as Deputy Head Attendant, £10 
1 more than ordinary salary. 
J 
l 

i I If acting ;.s Charge or Deputy Charge AtI J <=<l••< "Qmore <I= ~d"",y a,ill,y. 

I 

I 
£10. 
£10. 

, £ii. If acting as Deputy Matron, £10 more 
r than ordinary salary. r, 

I ~£5. If ;.cting as Deputy Charge, £10 more 
i j than ordinary salary. 

1 In large institutions to receive scale salary 
[ as Charge Nurses, and Assistants to re-
~ ceive allowances similar to those granted 
I to Nurses acting as Deputy Charge 
L Nurses. 

252 £8. Maximum for leading hands at Auck-
land, Porirua, Christchurch, and Seacliff 
to be £260 per annum. 

320 £10. 
Not less tlrnn award or ruling rates. 

385 £10. 
335 £10. 
260 
213 
250 
225 
245 
315 
350 2 of £15, 1 of £5. 

* Scale for unmanied attendants, £20 less than above. Charge for maintenance : married attendant, £20 per 
annum; single aUendant, £35 per annum. t Charge for mainten:1nce, £65 per annum. ! Charge for main-
tenance, £35 per annum. § Charge for maintenance, £25 per annum. 


