SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.						Yearly Rate of Pay.		
						Minimum.	Maximum.	Annual Increment.
MENTAL HOSPITALS.								
Attendant, He Class A—		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				£	£	
1st year		• •		• •	, .		385	
2nd year		• •	••	• •	• •		395	With deduction of ego and for mail-
3rd year Class B—	• •	••	• •	• •	• • •	• • •	405	With deduction of £60 p.a. for residence fire, and light; or deduction of £27 10
							355	p.a. for meals when on duty.
2nd year				• • •			365) .
ttendant, Ch	4.5	-					260	The action of Denote Hand Attended 6
1st year 2nd year	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	••	270	If acting as Deputy Head Attendant, £ more than ordinary salary.
3rd year	• •				• •	::	280	more than ordinary salary.
Attendant, Sei			••	••	• • •		200	{
1st year							235	
2nd year	• •	••	••	• •	• •		240	
3rd year	• •	• •	••	••	• •		250	If acting as Charge or Deputy Charge
ttendant*— 1st year	•						220	tendent, £10 more than ordinary sala
2nd year		• • •			• • •		225	
3rd year							225	IJ
Iatrons†—								
Class A	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	270	300	£10.
" B " C	• •	• •				250	260 245	£10.
y,, C Jurse, Charge:		• • •		• •	• • •	190	210	£5. If acting as Deputy Matron, £10 mc
								than ordinary salary.
Turse, Senior§				• •		145	160	
Vurse§—							100	er It i D i Cl etc
lst year 2nd year	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	•••	120 130	\$5. If acting as Deputy Charge, £10 mother than ordinary salary.
3rd year	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •		135	than ordinary salary.
Charge Sister†		••	••	• •			245	
								In large institutions to receive scale sala
Yaalea Wamala								as Charge Nurses, and Assistants to
Cooks, Female Laundresses		• •	• •	• •	• • •	::	• • •	ceive allowances similar to those grant to Nurses acting as Deputy Char
auna csses	••	••	••	••	••	::	•••	Nurses.
Bricklayers)			
Bakers								
Blacksmiths	• •	• •	• •	• •				
Bootmakers Carpenters	• •	• •	• •	• • •	1			
Electricians			• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	- (228	252	£8. Maximum for leading hands at Auc
ritters					}			land, Porirua, Christchurch, and Seach
ardeners		• •						to be £260 per annum.
Painters	• •	• •	• •	• •				
Plumbers Plasterers and	Rrickle	o vore		• •				
	DITOKI	ayers		• • •				*
Engineers, Ass				• •	•••	260	320	£10.
${f Engine-drivers}$,			• •				Not less than award or ruling rates.
Estate-manage		anui	• •	• •	• •	320	385	£10.
Farm-manager Farm Overseer		tati and I	Hokitika	• •	• •	285	335 260	£10.
	.s, wai			• •	• • •		213	
Aotor-driver (• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	::	250	
Motor-drivers	. .						225	
Storemen and		eepers	• •	• •	• •		245	
Works Oversee			• •	••	• •	915	315	9 of 615 1 of 65
Works Oversee	er, seac	:11 II	• •	• •	• •	315	350	2 of £15, 1 of £5.

^{*} Scale for unmarried attendants, £20 less than above. Charge for maintenance: married attendant, £20 per annum; single attendant, £35 per annum. † Charge for maintenance, £65 per annum. ‡ Charge for maintenance, £35 per annum. \$ Charge for maintenance, £25 per annum.